
RESOLUTION NO. _________ (N.C.S.) 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE FIRST 5 MONTEREY COUNTY (F5MC) AMENDMENT 

TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $119,367 IN SUPPORT OF EARLY 

LITERACY PLAYGROUPS AND AUTHORIZE RECEIPT OF FUNDS   

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF SALINAS that the City Manager or his 

designee may accept funding in the amount of $119,367 from First 5 Monterey County in support of early 

literacy playgroups, and further authorize the receipt of funds. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Library and Community Services Director is hereby 

authorized to take whatever additional action may be necessary to effectuate the intent of this Resolution. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 22nd day of June, 2021, by the following vote: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAIN:       APPROVED:  

 

____________________________________ 

Kimbley Craig, Mayor  

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

______________________________ 

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk  

 

 

  

 

 

 


